		\
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	02-11-1999	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		· ▼ •
Tab settings	100963957	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Junichi GOUKO 2.9.99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEC Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☆ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: (1) January 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes;☐k No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date of the appli	callon is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	(
09/196,087		•
DOCKET NO.: NEKR 15.656 Additional numbers at	ached? □ Yes ^X Ö No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	x□ Enclosed	
10/1999 DCDATES 00000167 09196087	•Et. Authorized to be char	and to deposit account
FC:581 40.00 0P	Authorized to be chape any excess f	ee due
Street Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	Deposit account number:	
	08-1634	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118- TELEPHONE: (212) 643-5000	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE	
	1	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. (1) (2)	nation is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy o
SAMSON HELGOTT	(1)	February 8, 19
Name of Person Signing REG. NO.: 23,072 Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and docume	Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

(Receipt No. £ 11366 16 18 1915)
on 2 8 199
pursuant to 37 C.F.R.1.10.
by Meller House Men

PATENT

REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. NEKR 15.656

RECORDED: 02/09/1999

PATENT REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0450